This contract is anticipated to commence on 1st April 2024 and will expire on 31st March
2026 with the provision to extend for up to a maximum of a further twenty four (24) month
depending on success and further funding being available. 

The anticipated value of the services being procured by the Council is approximately Two
hundred and Nineteen Thousand Pounds (£219,000) per annum. 

Tender documents are available to download at https://uk.eu-
supply.com/login.asp?B=YORTENDER

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £876,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

https://uk.eu-supply.com/login.asp?B=YORTENDER